Mr. William M. Johnston Radiation Safety Officer Global X-Ray & Testing Corporation Post Office Box 1536 Morgan City, LA 70381

SUBJECT: USER REGISTRATION

Dear Mr. Johnston:

As requested by your letter dated December 14, 2004, we have registered Global X-Ray & Testing Corporation as a user of Certificate of Compliance No. 9282 in accordance with the provisions of 49 CFR 173.471.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Michelle R. DeBose Licensing Assistant Licensing Section Spent Fuel Project Office Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Docket No. 71-9282

cc: K. Richardt, Source Production and Equipment Company, Inc.

Mr. William M. Johnston Radiation Safety Officer Global X-Ray & Testing Corporation Post Office Box 1536 Morgan City, LA 70381

SUBJECT: USER REGISTRATION

Dear Mr. Johnston:

As requested by your letter dated December 14, 2004, we have registered Global X-Ray & Testing Corporation as a user of Certificate of Compliance No. 9282 in accordance with the provisions of 49 CFR 173.471.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Michelle R. DeBose Licensing Assistant Licensing Section Spent Fuel Project Office Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Docket No. 71-9282

cc: K. Richardt, Source Production and Equipment Company, Inc.

Distribution:

NMSS r/f SFPO r/f D. Collins, RII

ML050840131

* See Previous Concurrence

OFC	SFPO	С	SFPO	С	TSSI	С
NAME	MDeBose		NOsgood		RTemps	
DATE	03/15/05		03/24/05		03/24/05	

C = COVER

E = COVER & ENCLOSURE
OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

N = NO COPY